

CORRIGENDA

Egly, J.-M., Charge-transfer chromatography: An efficient method for separation of nucleosides, nucleotides and cyclic nucleotides on acriflavin–Sephadex (1978) FEBS Letters 93, 369–372.

The author would like to make the following correction to his article:

page 370, column 1, line 13 *should read*:

for immediate use under the coupling conditions described below. Acriflavin, 10 g (Fluka, Buchs, Switzerland) and the activated Sephadex G-25 were mixed with 200 ml ethanol–0.02 M potassium hydroxide (1:1, v/v) by stirring at 50°C overnight. The gel was then exten-

instead of:

by stirring at 50°C overnight. The gel was then exten-

Kingsley, P. B. and G. W. Feigenson, ¹H NMR observation of small molecules in perdeuterated phosphatidylcholine vesicles (1979) FEBS Letters 97, 175–178.

The authors would like to make the following correction to their article:

page 177, column 2, lines 8 and 9 *should read*:

The resonances in the 1.0–1.7 ppm region have not yet been completely

instead of:

The resonances in the 1.0–1.7 ppm region are not resolved at 360 MHz and have not yet been completely

Crowther, D., J. D. Mills and G. Hind, Protonmotive electron flow around photosystem I in intact chloroplasts (1979) FEBS Letters 98, 386–390.

The authors would like to make the following correction to their article:

page 389, column 1, fig.5 (upper) horizontal scale bar *should read*:

10 msec

instead of:

10 μ sec

column 1, fig.5 all traces in presence of dithionite *should read*:

+ 10 mM dithionite

instead of:

+ 10 μ M dithionite
